Incident Date

1/5/2022

1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022

1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022

1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022

Report Number
RMP22-000097
RMP22-000098
RMP22-000099
RMP22-000100
RMP22-000101

RMP22-000102
RMP22-000103

RMP22-000104
RMP22-000105

RMP22-000106
RMP22-000107

RMP22-000109

RMP22-000111

RMP22-000112

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2202 OAK LN

3230 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 FREMONT ST
1460 GOLF RD

2410 ALGONQUIN RD
2800 CENTRAL RD
3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2974 BROOKVIEW LN
2800 CENTRAL RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

2400 GOLF RD

2121 EUCLID AVE

4871 WEBER DR

2901 CENTRAL RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

3305 BROOKMEADE DR
4180 WINNETKA AVE
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
5000 SUNSET CT

5000 SUNSET CT
HARPER

1401 ROHLWING RD

Location Name
MOTEL 6

WAVERLY PARK
EPCO PAINT JC LICHT

WALMART
COACHLIGHT CONDOS

CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY
BODY BUILDERS AUTOMOTIVE

RESD/NEL,ETIENNE

CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY

JOHN CONYERS LEARNING
ACADEMY

EXTENDED STAY AMERICA
COURTHOUSE -OUTSIDE

RMHS

THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE
LAKE

NEOMEDICA

JEWEL

ALBERTSONS
RESD/AUSTERMEIER, DENNIS

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
REPOSSESSION
PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
IMPROPER SECURITY
ALARM

ALARM

911 TEST CALL

911 INFO CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
PARKING COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
INTOXICATED SUBJECT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
ALARM

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

1/6/2022 7:10:23 AM



Incident Date

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022

1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022

Report Number
RMP22-000113
RMP22-000114

RMP22-000115

RMP22-000116

RMP22-000117

RMP22-000118

RMP22-000119
RMP22-000120
RMP22-000120
RMP22-000121

RMP22-000122
RMP22-000123

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location Location Name

1800 WINNETKA CIR
PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

APPROX LOC:4845
ALEXANDRA CT

4839 WEBER DR

2400 GOLF RD EXTENDED STAY AMERICA

2302 ALGONQUIN PKWY

2900 GOLF RD AJ GALLAGHER

3401 WELLINGTON CT RIVERWALK CONDOS

2900 GOLF RD AJ GALLAGHER

2311 KIRCHOFF RD

3601 ALGONQUIN RD 3601 CORPORATE CENTER

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:4302 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

1808 PLUM GROVE RD KINGSWALK CONDOS

5400 ASTOR LN SARATOGA APTS
5400 ASTOR LN SARATOGA APTS

5650 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

US WATERPROOFING

1930 CENTRAL RD CHOPSTIX
5707 WINDSOR CT
3201 CAMPBELL ST CLEARBROOK CENTER

Incident
THEFT
MOTORIST ASSIST

HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE
INFO

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS TX

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
CODE 2
CODE 2
LOUD NOISE

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

Disposition
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/6/2022 7:10:23 AM



Incident Date

1/5/2022

1/5/2022

1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022
1/5/2022

Report Number

RMP22-000124
RMP22-000126
RMP22-000127
RMP22-000128

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

3104 MARTIN LN
4608 EUCLID AVE
GROVE ST /DOVE ST
4724 BURR OAK CT

Location Name
PEARL OF RM

PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE
LIVING

KINGSWALK CONDOS

Incident Disposition
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/6/2022 7:10:23 AM



