



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/5/2022	RMP22-000097	1800 WINNETKA CIR	MOTEL 6	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/5/2022	RMP22-000098	2202 OAK LN	WAVERLY PARK	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000099	3230 KIRCHOFF RD	EPCO PAINT JC LICHT	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022		2801 FREMONT ST		REPOSSESSION	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000100	1460 GOLF RD	WALMART	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/5/2022		2410 ALGONQUIN RD	COACHLIGHT CONDOS	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000101	2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	IMPROPER SECURITY	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000102	3960 INDUSTRIAL AVE	BODY BUILDERS AUTOMOTIVE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000103	2974 BROOKVIEW LN	RESD/NEL,ETIENNE	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022		2800 CENTRAL RD	CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022		2800 CENTRAL RD	JOHN CONYERS LEARNING ACADEMY	911 INFO CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000104	2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000105	2121 EUCLID AVE	COURTHOUSE -OUTSIDE	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/5/2022		4871 WEBER DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2022	RMP22-000106	2901 CENTRAL RD	RMHS	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	
1/5/2022	RMP22-000107	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	THREE FOUNTAINS ON THE LAKE	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022		3305 BROOKMEADE DR		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2022		4180 WINNETKA AVE	NEOMEDICA	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2022	RMP22-000109	3000 KIRCHOFF RD	JEWEL	INTOXICATED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	ALBERTSONS	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000111	5000 SUNSET CT	RESD/AUSTERMEIER, DENNIS	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022		5000 SUNSET CT		911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000112	HARPER		TRAFFIC STOP	
1/5/2022		1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/5/2022	RMP22-000113	1800 WINNETKA CIR		THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2022	RMP22-000114	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE		MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000115	ALGONQUIN RD / S NEW WILKE RD		HIT AND RUN	
1/5/2022		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022		APPROX LOC:4845 ALEXANDRA CT		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000116	4839 WEBER DR		CHILD CUSTODY DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022		2400 GOLF RD	EXTENDED STAY AMERICA	INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022		2302 ALGONQUIN PKWY		ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/5/2022		2900 GOLF RD	AJ GALLAGHER	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/5/2022	RMP22-000117	3401 WELLINGTON CT	RIVERWALK CONDOS	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022		2900 GOLF RD	AJ GALLAGHER	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/5/2022		2311 KIRCHOFF RD		AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2022	RMP22-000118	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	3601 CORPORATE CENTER	SUSPICIOUS TX	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022		APPROX LOC:4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD		WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000119	1808 PLUM GROVE RD	KINGSWALK CONDOS	ACCIDENT	
1/5/2022	RMP22-000120	5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000120	5400 ASTOR LN	SARATOGA APTS	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000121	5650 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	US WATERPROOFING	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000122	1930 CENTRAL RD	CHOPSTIX	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000123	5707 WINDSOR CT		AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2022		3201 CAMPBELL ST	CLEARBROOK CENTER	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Location Name	Incident	Disposition
1/5/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	PEARL OF RM	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PLUM CREEK SUPPORTIVE LIVING	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2022	RMP22-000124	3104 MARTIN LN		AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2022	RMP22-000126	4608 EUCLID AVE	KINGSWALK CONDOS	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2022	RMP22-000127	GROVE ST / DOVE ST		SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/5/2022	RMP22-000128	4724 BURR OAK CT		DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST